WIOA SUBGRANT AGREEMENT

SUBGRANT NO K7102030
MODIFICATION NO 14
HUMBOLDT COUNTY SUBRECIPIENT CODE HUM
UNIQUE ENTITY NO 612418045
INDIRECT COST RATE CAP

PASS THROUGH ENTITY SUBRECIPIENT HUMBOLDT COUNTY
State of Califormia 520 E STREET
Employment Development Dept EUREKA CA 85501
Central Office Workforce
Services Division GOVERNMENTAL
P O Box 8268380 MIC 69 ENTITY Yes

Sacramento CA 84280 0001

This Subgrant Agreement 1s entered into by and between the State of Calfornia Employment Development
Department hereinafter the Pass through Entity and the HUMBOLDT COUNTY herenaflter the Subreciptent The
Subrecipient agrees to operate & program 1n accordance with the provisions of this Subgrant and to have an approved
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Local Plan for the above named Pass through Entrty filed with the
Pass through Entity pursuant to the WIOA This modification consists of this sheet and those of the followmng exhibits
which are attached hereto and by thus reference made a part hereof

Funding Detal Chart
High Performing Boards PY 16/17

ALLOCATION(g) PRIOR AMOUNT $2845448 00

The Paas through Entity agreas to reimburse the INCREASE/DECREASE $000

Subrecipient not te exceead the amount hsted TOTAL $2 845 448 00

heremnafter TOTAL

TERM OF AGREEMENT Terms of Exhibits are as
From 4/1/2016 To 3/31/2019 designated on each exhibit

PURPOSE To extend the end dats from 12/31/17 to 12/31/18 for the High Performing Board project in grant code
1080

APPROVED FOR PASS THROUGH ENTITY(EDD) APPROVED FOR SUBRECIPIENT (By Signature)

(By Signature) Unilateral modificaton Subrecipient Signature not
required

Name and Title Name and Title

JAIME GUTIERREZ

CHIEF

CENTRAL OFFICE WORKFORCE SERVICES

DIVISICN !

| hereby certrify that to my knowledge the budgeted This agreement does not fail within the meaning of Section

funds are available for the penod and purpose of 10285 of Chapter 2 of Part 2 of Dmstion 2 of the Public

expenditures as stated hersin ‘Contract Code of the State of California and pursuant to 58

IOPS Cal Atty Gen 686 15 exempt from review or approval of
'the Dept of General Services and the Dept of Fmance

2 I A~

Signature of EDD Accountmg Officer T _|S|gnature of EDD Contract d’ﬁ'lcer
Bdgtim 7THO F d oms B dg bwy A ches LN

Chpt IO it e FY 18H7

Page 1 of 4



HUMBOLDT COUNTY
Funding Source

WIA/WIOA 15/ Governors
Discretionary
86457 1075 SimgShot Implementation
PY 16/17
07/01/2016 to 03/31/2019 Prog/Element
61/40 Ref 001 Fed Catlg 17 258
p8527 1080 High Performing Boards PY
18/17
20 2086 o 23 27 8 P og Elerwnt
61/40 Ref 001 Fed Callg 17 258
98727 1087 Regicnal Training
Coordinator PY 18/17
03/01/2017 to 03/31/2019 Prog/Elsment
81/40 Ref 001 Fed Callg 17 258
98407 1088 Regional Orgaruzers PY i
16/17
03/01/2017 to 03/31/2019 Prog/Element
61/35 Ref 001 Fed Catig 17 258
98717 1090 CalJOBS YOS
Enhancement Touch Screan Technology
03/01/2017 to 03f31/2018 Prog/Element
61/35 Ref 001 Fed Catig 17 258
96457 1105 ShngShot Additonal
06/30/2017 to 12/31/2018 Prog/Element
61/40 Ref 001 Fed Catig 17 258
Total WIA/WIOA 15/ Governors
Discretionary
WIA/WIOA 25/ Dislocated Worker
Rapid Response
96217 292 Rapid Response Layoﬁ‘
Aversion '
07/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog/Elament!
61/70 Ref 001 Fed Catig 17 278
98477 293 Rapid Response Layoff
Avearsion
10/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog.fELemant
61/70 Ref 001 Fed Catlg 17 278
Total WIA/WIOA 25/ Dislocated
Worker Rapid E_Mponao
WIA/WIOA Formula

96157 201 Aduit Formula RD 1 )
07/01/2016 to 08/30/2018 Prog/Element
61/90 Ref 101 Fed Catlg 17 258 ___4
98287 202 Adult Formute Rd 2
10/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog/Element

61/90 Ref 101 Fed Catig 17258 |

96107 301 Youth Formula Rd 1
04/01/2016 to 08/30/2018 Prog/Element |

61/90 Ref 101 Fed Catlg 17 259 {
98217 500 Transfer Dislocated Worker
To Adult Rd 2 )
10/01/2018 to 08/30/2018 Prog/Element
_61/90 Ref 101 Fed Catig 17 278

SUBGRANT AGREEMENT
FUNDING DETAIL SHEET
| Allocation

Pnor Amount Increase
$1 000 000 00 $0 00
$54 839 00 $0 00
%200 000 00 $000
$657.400 $000
$3 000 00 $000
$100 000 00 $000
$1 443 553 00 $0 00
$6 222 00 $0 00
T $3322300 $0 00
$39 445 00 $0 00
$42 335 00 $0 00
'$290 126 00 $0 00
$381 561 00 $0 00
$180 000 00 $000

SUBGRANT NO K7102030

MODIFICATION NO 14

Dacrease

$000

$0 00

$0 00

5000

$000

$0 00

$0 00

$000

$0 00

$0 00

$0 00

3000

$0 00

Adjusted

Allocation

$1 000 000 00

$54 839 00

$200 000 00

$85714 00

$3 00000

$£100 000 00

$1443 563 00

$6 222 00

$33 22300

$39 44500

$42 33500

$290 126 00

$381 561 00

$180 000 00



Total WIA/WIOA Formula $894 022 00 $0 00 $000  $884 02200
SUBGPANT AGREEMENT ~~ SUBGRANT NO K7102030
FUNDING DETAIL SHEET MODIFICATION NO 14

HUMBOLDT COUNTY | Allocaton
Funding Source Prnior Amount Increase Decrease Adjusted
. Allocation
WIA/WIOA 25/ Dislocated Worker !
Rapid Response o R ___1 o
86217 540 Rapid Response by Formula $21 968 00 $0 00| $0 00 $21 968 00

07/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog/Element
61/70 Ref 001 Fed Catig 17 278 I .
88427 541 Rapid Response by Formula $117 179 $0 00, $000 $117 17800
10/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog/Element !
81/70 Ref 001 Fed Catig 17 278

i
|

_ __ I |
Total WIA/WIOA 25/ Dislocated $139 147 00 $000 $0 00 $139 147 00
Worker Rapid Response . _ L L _
WIAMWIOA Formula | E
96207 501 Dislocated Worker Rd 1 T B4883500 000  ~ ~  $000 $48 835 00

07/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog/Element
61/90 Ref 101 Fed Catg 17 278 R _ .
08217 502 Dislocated Worker Rd 2 $80 448 00 $0 00 $0 00,
10/01/2016 to 06/30/2018 Prog/Element j
81/90 Ref 101 Fed Catig 17278 _  _  __ e |
Total WIA/WIOA Formula  $129 281 00 $0 00 $0 00 $120 281 00,
B T GrandTotal $264544800 $000 $000  $2 645448 00

$80 448 00

All f th MW kf 1 t d Opp t yAt £ 2014 TEL I 1 Pg Jofd
th td F mdf t P P ly All th £t o d dt £ th hbt



NARRATIVE

SUBGRANT NO K7102030
MODIFICATION NO 14

SUBRECIPIENT HUMBOLDT COUNTY

FAIN NO AA 2830516 55 A6

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 10/27/2018

FUNDING SOURCE High Performing Boards PY 16/17 1080

TERM OF THESE FUNDS 12/01/2016 12/31/2018

Use of funds added by this modification s imited to this perod and
addrbonally mited by the recapture provisions applicable to this
funding source The state may at rts discretton recapture funds
ooligated wnder o evhibt fevperdt. e pars are not be g met

PROGRAM NARRATIVE

The purpose of thrs modrfication is to extend the term date from
12/31/17 10 12/31/18 10r the rign Performing Boards project in
grant code 1080

This exhibit adds to and does not replace the terms and condibons of any other exhuibit included in this
agreement which terms and conditions remain in full force and effect

WIOA (20185}



